3. Whenever practical, and consistent with public meeting laws, each shall 

communicate with the other in advance of scheduled Board meetings. 

IV. DUTY – NON-DUTY DAYS AND LEAVE BENEFITS 

A. Work Year 

Superintendent is required to render two hundred twenty-five days (225) of service 
to the District during each annual period covered by this Contract. 

1. The year is normally exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays. 

2. Superintendent shall schedule vacation in accordance with Article IV.C, 

below. 

B.